PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Telecom Technology Licensing, LLC	08/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: V-DOT Technologies, Limited	
Street Address: 1101 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: msweda@farjami.com

Correspondent Name: Farshad Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00CON114P-CON2-RE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farshad Farjami

Total Attachments: 5

source=00CON114P-CON2-RE Assignment for 12586907#page1.tif

source=00CON114P-CON2-RE Assignment for 12586907#page2.tif

source=00CON114P-CON2-RE Assignment for 12586907#page3.tif

source=00CON114P-CON2-RE Assignment for 12586907#page4.tif

source=00CON114P-CON2-RE Assignment for 12586907#page5.tif

500995011 REEL: 023408 FRAME: 0041

PATENT

OF \$40.00 12586907

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELECOM TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC, having a place of business at 26522 La Alameda Avenue, Suite 360, Mission Viejo, CA 92691 (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and foreign patents listed in Attachment A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS V-DOT TECHNOLOGIES, LEMITED, having a place of business at 1101 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20004 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

TELECOM TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC

.

1 (41170

Title:

Date:

8/6/2

State of	California		
County of	Orange		
On	this 6 day of Augu Farshad Fagami, to me known t	at	2008 before me personally
appeared _ foregoing i	<u>FaCShad Fayawi</u> , to me known t Instrument, and acknowledged that he	o be the person described executed the same known	herein and who executed the ngly and willingly and for the
	nerein contained.		

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

March 31,2009

ROB WINDER
Commission # 1564967
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2009

ATTACHMENT A

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Current Status	Foreign Counterpart(s)
US6,192,087	15-Nov-1996	Method and apparatus for spectral shaping in signal-point limited transmission systems	Granted 20-Feb-2001	NONE
US6,278,744	1996-Nov-26	System for controlling and shaping the spectrum and redundancy of signal-point limited transmission	Granted 2001-08-21	NONE
US5,970,100	25-Mar-1998	System for controlling and shaping the spectrum and redundancy of signal-point limited transmission	Granted 19-Oct-1999	NONE
US6,212,247	03-Sep-1997	Method and apparatus for generating a programmable synchronization signal for a data communication system	Granted 03-Apr-2001	DE 69802423.0-08 FR 1013039 GB 1013039 JP 3445782
US6,332,009	13-Nov-1997	Method and apparatus for generating a line impairment learning signal for a data communication system	Granted 18-Dec-2001	NONE

16

PATENT REEL: 023408 FRAME: 0044

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Current Status	Foreign Counterpart(s)
US6,504,886	19-Sep-2001	Communication of an impairment learning sequence according to an impairment learning sequence descriptor	Granted 07-Jan-2003	NONE
US6,065,030	30-Mar-1998	Method and apparatus for implementing short-word division techniques in a multiple modulus conversion context	Granted 16-May-2000	NONE
US6,163,570	11-May-1998	Methods and apparatus for verifying transmit power levels in a signal point limited transmission system	Granted 19-Dec-2000	CA 2,330,876 DE 69903622.4-08 FR 1076987 GB 1076987 JP 3559242
US6,359,932	18-Dec-2000	Verification of transmit power levels in a signal point limited transmission system	Granted 19-Mar-2002	NONE
US6,570,932	21-Dec-2001	Calculation and verification of transmit power levels in a signal point transmission system	Granted 27-May-2003	NONE
US6,421,375	28-Jul-1998	Method and apparatus for transmitting control signals in a data communication system having a fully digital communication	Granted 16-Jul-2002	NONE

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Current Status	Foreign Counterpart(s)
		channel		
US6,819,749	27-Jul-1999	Method and apparatus for fast V.90 modem startup	Granted 16-Nov-2004	DE 60030445.0-08 FR 1201069 GB 1201069
US7,062,022	08-Jan-2004	Method and apparatus for fast V.90 modem startup	Granted 13-Jun-2006	NONE
US7,277,531	16-Aug-2005	Method and apparatus for fast V.90 modem startup	Granted 02-Oct-2007	NONE